# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cultiva Electronics, Inc.		08/08/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novariant, Inc.	
Street Address:	1350 Willow Road, Suite 202	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2580539	CULTIVA	
Registration Number:	2548672	MARKER	
Registration Number:	2611063	PRECISION AGRICULTURE CULTIVA	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)281-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 875-2300

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: R.J. Heher, Esq.

Address Line 1: Embarcadero Center West

Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19644-00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R.J. Heher

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0289

900034751

O 06\$ HO

Signature:	/R.J. Heher/
Date:	10/26/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=cultiva#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0290

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registrations)

WHEREAS, Cultiva Electronics Inc., an entity organized under the laws of Canada, having its place of business at 1661, De l'Industrie Blvd, Beloeil, Quebec, J3G 4S5 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office:

U.S. Trademarks	Registration No.	Serial No.	Reg. Date
CULTIVA	2,580,539	75371154	June 18, 2002
MARKER	2,548,692	75428514	March 19, 2002
PRECISION AGRICULTURE CULTIVA	2,611,063	75428781	August 27, 2002
Canadian Trademarks	Request No.	Registration No.	Reg. Date
CULTIVA	0852701	LMC520456	December 9, 1999
MARKER	0852767	LMC520454	December 9, 1999
PRECISION AGRICULTURE CULTIVA	0852765	LMC520455	December 9, 1999

WHEREAS, Novariant, Inc. a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1350 Willow Road, Suite 202, Menlo Park, California 94025, United States ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application and registration thereof, and the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement and/or passing off of the trade-marks identified above that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

Signed at Montree , this 8th day of August 2005.

**Duly Authorized Representative of Assignor** 

Robert Malouin Name:

Title: President Cultiva Electronics Inc. 1661, De l'Industrie Blvd Beloeil, Quebec, J3G 4S5

MONTREAL:488173.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0291